RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Mineola, Texas has regular scheduled meetings of the City Council to be held on the fourth Monday of the month; and;

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Mineola, Texas recognizes that occasionally these dates are during a holiday period that could conflict with public attendance, therefore;

NOW, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the governing body of the City of Mineola, Texas shall change the dates of the regular meetings of the City Council of Mineola, Texas as follows:

- 1. December 23rd, 2019 change to December 16th, 2019 due to the Christmas Holiday
- 2. May 25th, 2020 change to May 18th, 2020 due to Memorial Day
- 3. September 28th, 2020 change to September 21st to set tax rate and budget in a timely fashion as requested by the Wood County Tax Assessor

APPROVED and **ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Mineola, Texas on the 28th day of October, 2019.

Kevin White, Mayor

Attest:

Cindy Karch, City Secretary